ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Angela Casias

at angela.casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					Date of Request:	3/23/17	
Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolut	ion Request		
1.	Has your agency s	submitted this request in	the last 1	2 months?			
	☐ Yes	⊠ No					
2.	- that clearly indice	Fitle: (Include a concise, one sentence <u>description</u> – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)					
	Urban Drainage Flood Control Grant/IGA; City will receive \$1,050,000 from UDFCD to fund final design and construction of drainage and flood control improvements for the Glenbrook Detention Basin.						
3.	Requesting Agency: Public Works Agency Division: PWWMD						
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) Name: Tom Blackman Phone: 303-446-3610 Email: Thomas.blackman@denvergov.org						
5.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) Name: Angela Casias Phone: 720-913-8529 Email: Angela.casias@denvergov.org						
6.	General description	on/background of propo	sed ordina	ance including	contract scope of work if applicabl	e:	
	By the Urban I funds will be u	Drainage and Flood Contr	ol District nd construc	(UDFCD) as paction of drainage	funds in the amount of \$1,050,000 t art of the Glenbrook Detention basin e and flood control improvements (in	project. These	
	This resolution	n will set up a capital fund	grant and	appropriate the	budget for this grant as follows:		
	<u>Fund</u> 72701	<u>Org</u> 5061102		ct Number 2516_318	<u>Project Name</u> Glenbrook Detention Basin	<u>Amount</u> \$1,050,000	
	The City match on this project is \$3,950,000 for a total contract of \$5,000,000. The proposed resolution should accomplish two purposes: 1) Authorize receipt of revenue under Charter 3.2.6(e), and 2) Appropriate the funds to the fund/org/project ID						
	a. Contract Control Number: 201734602						
	b. Contract	Term: 3 years after	final paym	ent			
	c. Location: Glenbrook neighborhood/Marsten Drainage way						
	d. Affected	Council District: Dist	rict 2				
	e. Benefits:	Construction of a dete	ntion and	water quality po	nd for flood control.		
		Amount (indicate amen		nt and new con amount of \$5,00	tract total): \$1,050,000 from Urba	an Drainage, with a	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

7.	Is there any controversy surre explain.	ounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please
	Nothing known at this time	е.
		To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIR	E Tracking Number:	